09-21-2009 Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Attorney Docket No.: T-7523 (538-95) To the Honorable Commissioner or raterus and Tragemarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: CHEVRON ORONITE S.A. Yves Lesieur Noel Lecuyer 79 Rue Anatole France Address: Levallios-Perret, Cedex, France 92309 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes Mo 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other Execution Date: 8/14/09 & 8/17/09 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 12/460,768 Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🍱 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ \$40.00 Name: Michael E. Carmen Enclosed M. CARMEN & ASSOCIATES, PLLC 170 Old Country Road, Suite 400 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Mineola, NY 11501 8. Deposit account number: 50-3591 U.S. PTO Customer No. 55741 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 09/18/2009 DBYRNE **86688849** 15466768 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and any attached copy All 10 0 is a true copy of the original document.

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Michael E. Carmen Reg. No. 43,533

Name of Person Signing

Date

REEL: 023262 FRAME: 0459

9/16/09

Attorney Docket No. T-7523

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, L/We,

Yves Lesieur, of 12 Impasse Helene, 76600 Le Havre, France; and Noel Lecuyer, of 19 rue Jacques Brel, 76700 Gournay en Caux, France

have invented new and useful improvements in

## "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SCREENING LIQUID COMPOSITIONS"

set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States bearing Serial No. 12/460,768 and filed on July 24, 2009 (the herein after named assignee being authorized to insert said Serial Number and filing date when ascertained); and

WHEREAS, CHEVRON ORONITE S.A., corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of France, and having a regular and established place of business at Gonfreville, France, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:

NOW. THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I / We, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said YVES LESIEUR, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, the said application and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore and all reexamination certificates, reissues and extensions thereof, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries. The aforesaid assignment includes the right in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any Letters Patent which may be granted, and in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this sale and assignment had not been made;

and I / We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

and I / We hereby convenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith and that the rights assigned herein are not otherwise encumbered by any grant, license or right;

and I / We hereby further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and discoveries: and furthermore, upon request, without additional compensation but any no expense to me / us, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions, and sign any applications for reissue, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute or extension thereof.

In witness whereof I / we have signed my / our name(s) on the date set forth below.

Inventor

Date 17.08-7009

Witness name Joel MCATAMAT

PATENT REEL: 023262 FRAME: 0460 Attorney Docket No. T-7523

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I/We,

Yves Lesieur, of 12 Impasse Helene, 76600 Le Havre, France; and Noel Lecuyer, of 19 rue Jacques Brel, 76700 Gournay en Caux, France

have invented new and useful improvements in

## "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SCREENING LIQUID COMPOSITIONS"

set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States bearing Serial No. 12/460,768 and filed on July 24, 2009 (the herein after named assignee being authorized to insert said Serial Number and filing date when ascertained); and

WHEREAS, CHEVRON ORONITE S.A., corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of France, and having a regular and established place of business at Gonfreville, France, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I / We, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said NOEL LECUYER, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, the said application and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore and all reexamination certificates, reissues and extensions thereof, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries. The aforesaid assignment includes the right in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any Letters Patent which may be granted, and in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this sale and assignment had not been made;

and I / We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

and I / We hereby convenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith and that the rights assigned herein are not otherwise encumbered by any grant, license or right;

and I / We hereby further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and discoveries; and furthermore, upon request, without additional compensation but any no expense to me / us, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions, and sign any applications for reissue, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute or extension thereof.

In witness whereof, I / we have signed my / our name(s) on the date set forth below.

Inventor

NOEL LECUYER

NOEL LECUTER

Witness

Date

Date 2/1/28/13.59

Witness name Joel SACAVAJAN7

PATENT REEL: 023262 FRAME: 0461

RECORDED: 09/18/2009